
INSTRUMENT PART LAST FIRST ADDRESS PHONE E-MAIL FOLDER
BAND 

DIRECTOR

Radtke Joseph 14769 Lincoln Park Place

Gowan, MI 49326

289-5922 jboneradtke@gmail.com

DIRECTOR

EMERITUS

Lemmer Claude 320 Schoolcrest Drive

Shepherd, MI 48883

989-854-3765 sharonlemmer6@gmail.com

BOARD

PRESIDENT

O'Brien* Kevin 9660 E. Pleasant Valley Rd.

Shepherd, MI 48883

989-400-1966 (M)
 kevinobrien15@gmail.com

FLUTE Carey Sue 15130 Classic Drive

Bath, MI 48808

989-560-0500 (M) suecarey@hotmail.com
04

FLUTE Fairbrother Cheryl 9235 Golf Port Drive

Canadian Lakes, MI 49346

248-505-2440 (M) fairbrotherc@comcast.net

FLUTE Jensen Anne 915 Meadowbrook

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

517-425-0791 (M) AnneCurtJensen@gmail.com
Own

FLUTE Kirchner Kathy 1563 Belmont Drive

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

989-854-6576 (M) crumpeteer@hotmail.com
01

FLUTE Lemmer Sharon 320 Schoolcrest Drive

Shepherd , MI 48883

828-5194 (H)

989-423-3652 (M)

sharonlemmer6@gmail.com
06

FLUTE McTaggart-

Dennis

Susan 6l4 S. Franklin

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

989-772-2093 (H)

989 824 0764 (M)

radiolady895@gmail.com
10

FLUTE O'Brien Kevin 9660 E. Pleasant Valley Rd.

Shepherd, MI 48883

989-400-1966 (M)
 kevinobrien15@gmail.com
02

FLUTE Petersen Jessie 8949 N Luce Rd, Alma, MI 
48801

708-837-6531 zenchak@msu.edu
36

FLUTE Mueller Anja 1147 Eastwood Dr.

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

506-8020 (H) muell1a@cmich.edu
11

FLUTE Slominis Teri 2061 McDonald Drive

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

313-962-4422 terislominis@gmail.com
77

OBOE Jackson Barbara 6981 Riverside Dr.

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

773-6234 jacks2br@cmich.edu
12

CLARINET Adams Robert 461 Heathers Way

Midland, MI 48640

835-4193 adamsrob222@gmail.com
60

CLARINET Kelley Bill 1330 Watson Rd.

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

775-7588 Rosemi@aol.com
18-B

CLARINET Loubert Sheri 1305 Tomah Dr.

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

989-773-1926 (H)

989-289-1995 (M)

sloubert@midmich.edu

CLARINET Louisell Linda 6516 Bellinger Dr.

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

772-0858 lindalouisell@gmail.com
16
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CLARINET Miller

frm: 
Anderson

Arliene 6731 E. Kickland

Carson City, MI 48811

231-679-2631 arlienne669@gmail.com
19

CLARINET Rooney Kaitlyn 452 E Summit St

Breckenridge, MI 48615

(269) 910-1848 katie.rooney99@gmail.com (H)

rooneyk@breckhuskies.org(W)

CLARINET Youngman Sharon 719 S. Lincoln Avenue

Lakeview, MI  48850

989-352-7304 jimandsharonyoungman

@yahoo.com 72

E-FLAT

CLARINET

Orlik Pete 613 Kane St

Mt. Pleasant, MI  48858

 989-773-9370 orlik1pb@cmich.edu
15

ALTO

CLARINET

Acker Nicki 9015 E. Coleman Rd.

Coleman, MI 48618

989-621-8666 Acker1nr@cmich.edu
24

BASS

CLARINET

Franklin Susan 2392 Fern Court

Farwell, MI 48622

588-6378 (H)

989-339-0491 (M)

Lsfbflat@gmail.com
26

BASS

CLARINET

Robbins Rachel 2056 Kenneth Dr.

Bay City, MI 48706

989-385-0217 Robbins.Rach.07@gmail.com
No #

BASS

CLARINET &

PERCUSSION

Winters Ryan 517-209-4916 rlrrwinters@yahoo.com

BASSOON Miller Neal 6731 E. Kickland

Carson City, MI 48811

989-235-6202 nealmiller@cmsinter.net
73

ALTO

SAXOPHONE

Jorgensen Bailey 10862 N. Allen Road 989-708-5761 bjorgensen2404@gmail.com
13

ALTO

SAXOPHONE

Lovas Todd lovas.todd@gmail.com

TENOR

SAXOPHONE

Lowell Todd 221 S. Main St. Apt. B

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

989-400-3009  tlowell73@yahoo.com
32

ALTO

SAXOPHONE

Radtke Jacob 1151 Appian Way, Apt. 
B108

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

989-285-8442 radtkejake7@gmail.com
28

ALTO

SAXOPHONE

Rosan Les 889 Mill, Alma, MI 48801 
(Or)

P.O. Box 942, Alma MI 
48801

989-330-7373 (M)

463-6679 (M) 
(Carol)

lrinvestigations@charter.net

ALTO

SAXOPHONE

Townsend Julie 4615 Alward Road

Laingsburg,  MI 48848

517-881-7096 (M) ridejat@yahoo.com

BARITONE

SAXOPHONE

Pittsley Bridget 1860 E. Jordan Rd.

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

772-9124 bpittsley.sps@gmail.com

TRUMPET Anderson Kurt 8541 Satterlee Rd

Lakeview MI 48850

989-560-4663 (M) KAnder54@aol.com
34

TRUMPET Calaway Joshua 321 5th Street

Breckenridge, MI 48615

989-615-4626 joshuajcalawa.com
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TRUMPET Chaffer Bob 1415 Meadow St.

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

772-0070 robertchaffer@me.com
37

TRUMPET Decker Don 989 E. Blanchard

Shepherd, MI 48883

989-824-9443 don.decker56@gmail.com
39

TRUMPET Gimmey Jerry 8653 S. Crawford Rd.

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

828-5009

506-0636 (M)

zookeeper.cg@gmail.com
35

TRUMPET Godde Susan 2925 Fitch Dr.

Mt. Pleasant MI 48858

989-824-2427 (M)

989-772-5392 (H)

sgodde@aol.com
41

TRUMPET Kerr Edward 410 N. Lake St.

Harrison, MI 48625

989-539-6492 eddiekerr66@gmail.com
38

TRUMPET Lemmer Claude 320 Schoolcrest Drive

Shepherd, MI 48883

989-854-3765 sharonlemmer6@gmail.com
52

FRENCH HORN Degruise Judith 7750 S.Meridian Rd.

Mt. Pleasant, MI  48858

989-560-2193 (M) judidegr1@gmail.com
44

FRENCH HORN Radtke Iola 8130 S. Whiteville

Shepherd , MI 48883

989-289-7110 (M)

989-492-0618 (H)

iola.radtke7@gmail.com
43

FRENCH HORN Summitt Nancy 1740 E. High Street

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

507-204-9152 nsummitt@gmail.com
46

FRENCH HORN Wagley Judy 1514 Upton

Mt. Pleasant, MIN48858

(616)	690-4200 wagleyjr@sbcglobal.net
47

TROMBONE Dennis Jim 614 S. Franklin

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

772-2093 dennisj23448@yahoo.com
50

TROMBONE Feneley Ken 604 Orchard Ave

Clare, MI 48617

989-386-7459 kfeneley@charter.net


TROMBONE Heiss Eric 45 Spring Arbor Court SEE

Ada, Michigan 49301

eandcheiss@att.net
49

TROMBONE Louisell Rob 6516 Bellinger Dr.

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

772-0858 rlouisell@gmail.com
48

TROMBONE Goward Calista calista.goward@gmail.com
74

TROMBONE Radtke Miles 14769 Lincoln Park Place

Gowan, MI 49326

989-708-4913 milesdradtke@gmail.com

EUPHONIUM Calaway Caleb 321 5th Street

Breckenridge, MI 48615

989-615-4555 calebcalaqay@gmail.com
yes

EUPHONIUM Fitzgerald Tim 302 Red Maple LN

Shepherd, MI 48883

720-849-8211 metfitz@gmail.com

EUPHONIUM Jensen Curt 915 Meadowbrook

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

989-317-3500 (H)

517-425-1606 (M)

AnneCurtJensen@gmail.com

EUPHONIUM Prentice Linda 1409 Gaylord

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

989-710-1685 linda.Prent@gmail.com
yes
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TUBA Dolehanty Timothy J. 3400 N. Sturgeon Road

Midland, MI   48642

989-259-7174 (H)

989-289-4768 (M)

shepherdcowhouse

@yahoo.com 60

TUBA Radtke Scott 8130 S. Whiteville Rd.

Shepherd, MI 48883

989-492-0618 (H)

989-330-1303 (M)

scradtke@gmail.com
56

PERCUSSION Clendening Rob Rob@michaelengineering.com

PERCUSSION Gillespie Trapper

PERCUSSION Hassberger Carol 4681 Teaberry Lane

Farwell, MI 48622-9651

248-515-1998 (M) sandhillshh@mac.com

PERCUSSION Henderson Bill 8907 Riverview Dr.

Shepherd, MI 48883

828-5230 (H)

875-4186 (W)

BillcandyH@cmacb.org
61-65

PERCUSSION Lang Claudia 1315 E. Illinois

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

772-4405 claudiatlang@gmail.com

PERCUSSION Laurenz Kim 989-330-4947 kylaurenz@gmail.com

PERCUSSION Laurenz Rachel

PERCUSSION Radtke Jennifer 14769 Lincoln Park Place

Gowan, MI 49326

989-567-0142 jradtke3@gmail.com

PERCUSSION Riggs Allan R. 600 E. Gaylord St.

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

989-775-3747 (H)

989-560-5604 (M)

989-774-6584 
(W)

riggs1ar@cmich.edu

* Current 

President

M=mobile H=home W=work WD=weekdays WE=weekend

LM = leave message
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